Project No. 1918

Project plan

Five Rivers

Petersfield Lake Version 1 d
Client: Petersfield TC Author: JD ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING
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2 | Tender Submission 0 days Mon 17/06/19 N

3 | Estimated Tender Award 0 days Thu26/09/19 | @—26/09

4 | Pre-construction/Design: 71 days? Fri 11/10/19 1

5 Project start-up/design meeting 1 day Fri11/10/19 =

6 Topographic Survey 3 days Mon 14/10/19 _'—1

7 Topographic Survey Data Returned 1 day? Fri25/10/19 ) &

8 Service Check 7 days Thu 17/10/19

9 Water Quelity Test 1 day? Mon 28/10/19

10 WAC Test 1 day? Tue 29/10/19

11 Detailed design 10 days Mon 28/10/19

12 Creation of CPP, RAMS and Temporary works design 4 days Tue 05/11/19

13 Submission of Land Drainage Consent (LDC) application 0 days Fri08/11/19

14 Land Drainage Consent (LDC) consultation period 50 days Mon 11/11/19

15 Submission of drawings and documentation for client 0 days Mon 11/11/19

approval

16 any Ammendnrents prior to council meeting 3 days Mon 11/11/19

17 Submission of documents for Council meeting 0 days Thu 14/11/19

18 Council Approval of Designs 0 days Mon 18/11/19

19 | Construction 54 days Thu30/01/20

20 Mobilisation/site setup 2 days Thu30/01/20

21 Team 1 48 days Mon 03/02/20 1

2 Dredging 30 days Mon 03/02/20 B

23 Nicospan bank reinstatement 10 days Mon 03/02/20 _

24 Reed bed creetion 20 days Mon 17/02/20 M

25 Island creation 10 days Mon 16/03/20 '_j

26 Rentoval of existing timber revetment 3 days Mon 30/03/20 ‘]

27 Oak cladding around existing island 5 days Thu02/04/20 o

28 Team 2 52 days Mon 03/02/20

29 Renroval of existing boardwalk 10 days Mon 03/02/20 Gran g

30 Installation of new peninsula fishing swims 5 days Meon 17/02/20

31 Restoration of duck island and installation of footbridge 2 days Mon 24/02/20

2 Tree works 1 day Wed 26/02/20 4

33 Installation of new boardwalk with viewing platform and 20 days Thu27/02/20 _\,

information board

34 Rentoval of existing timber revetment 7 days Thu26/03/20 iW

35 Installation of Flex MSE retaining walls 10 days Mon 30/03/20 _j

36 Reinstatement/demobilisation 2 days Mon 13/04/20

37 | Post:construction 5 days Mon 27/04/20 i

38 As built drawings 3 days Mon 27/04/20 ™

39 H&S file 2 days Thu 30/04/20 £
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